LOCATION

HIGH SCHOOL

Auditorium

Gym

Cafeteria

Music Room

Classroom

FRANKLIN SCHOOL

Auditorium

Gym

Cafeteria

Classroom

SCHEDULE H

BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS RENTAL FEES

$150.

$350

Same

$100.

$125.

$100.

$ 35

$ 80

$100.

$250.

Same

$100.

$125.

$ 35.

~$ 80.

CHARGES

00

.00

as

00

00

00

.00

.00

00

00

as

00

00

00

00

Rehearsal

Events

Auditorium

Without kitchen

With kitchen

With use of
Auditorium

Individually

Rehearsal

Events

Auditorium

Without kitchen

With kitchen

With use of
Auditorium

Individually

Plus overtime cost of custodian(s)
if applicable

Plus overtime cost of custodian(s)
if applicable

Plus overtime cost of custodian(s)
if applicable

Plus overtime cost of custodian(s)
if applicable and cost of
cafeteria worker(s)

Plus overtime cost of custodian(s)
if applicable

4 rooms maximum

Plus overtime cost of custodian(s)
if applicable

Plus overtime cost of custodian(s)
if applicable

Plus overtime cost of custodian(s)
if applicable

Plus overtime cost of custodian(s)
if applicable

Plus overtime cost of custodian(s)
if applicable and cost of cafeteria
worker(s)

4 rooms maximum

Plus overtime cost of custodian(s)
if applicable




LOCATION

ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS

Auditorium

Gym

Cafeteria

Classroom

CHARGES

$100.00 Rehearsal
$200.00 Events

Same as Auditorium

$ 75.00 Without kitchen

$100.00 With kitchen

$ 35.00 With use of
Auditorium

$ 80.00 Individually

Plus overtime cost of custodian(s)
if applicable

Plus overtime cost of custodian(s)
if applicable

Plus overtime cost of custodian(s)
if applicable

Plus overtime cost of custodian(s)
if applicable and cost of
cafeteria worker(s)

4 rooms maximum

Plus overtime cost of custodian(s)
if applicable

Gymnasium use for recreational purposes other than for those uses where no charges

are normally assessed:

$21.00 per hour Weekday Evenings

$50.00 plus $21.00 Weekends or Holidays

per hour

Township of Nutley Recreation Department activities will be charged $19.00 per hour
for custodial services, and the fee for use of the facility shall be waived.

ADDITIONAL CHARGES

Piano

Projector

P.A. System

$ 45.00 if tuned

$ 35.00 plus cost of student workers

Stage Lights
::::::::=>$ 60.00 plus cost of student workers




GROUNDS FEES

Oval $ 500.00 for permissible groups not under Free category
plus any fees for custodian(s), if needed

$1,500.00 for commercial groups plus any fees for custodians,
if needed

Other Fields Free to groups as stated in Regulations
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RATE STRUCTURE (Based on Nature of Group and Event)

1. Minimum Rate - One-half the listed rate plus additional costs, if any
2. Regular Rate - Listed rate plus any additional costs

3. Commercial Rate (with Board approval only) - Double the regular rate
plus additional costs, if any
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If police security is deemed necessary by the Superintendent of Schools or his
designee, the rental group will be responsible for making arrangements with the
Nutley Township Police Department and shall be responsible for payment of said
police security.

Dated:
July 22, 1991





